

C.A.No. 5987 OF 2001
ITEM No.24

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5987/2001

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM PAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
for Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
for Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Last opportunity of four weeks is allowed for
filing rejoinder.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master